
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035085-2025 

Award

Public Financial Management in Ghana’s Health Sector

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035085

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050e75 (view related notices)

Published 25 June 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

ITT 7018

Description

The outcome being sought is to improve financial management, transparency and
accountability that enables delivery of the Government of Ghana's strategic priorities for the
health sector, increases self-reliance and supports increased domestic resource
mobilisation. While health is the primary focus, other social sectors will be integrated into
activities where possible to maximise impact across social sector financial management.

This contract is to continue work that had begun implementation under an FCDO Delegated
Cooperation Agreement (DCA) with USAID signed in November 2024. The DCA provided
FCDO funding for the implementation of the USAID Promoting Results and Outcomes
through Policy and Economic Levers (PROPEL) Health programme's public financial
management component in Ghana, delivered by Palladium. The PROPEL programme was
paused by USAID in January 2025 and subsequently terminated.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035085-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035085-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050e75


Page 2 to 5

Specifically, this contract is for Palladium to continue implementation of the prior workplan
activities up to March 2026.

 

Contract 1. Public Financial Management in Ghana’s Health
Sector

Supplier

Palladium International Limited

Contract value

£981,800 excluding VAT

£981,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

25 June 2025

Standstill period



Page 3 to 5

End: 4 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

10 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 July 2025 to 31 March 2026

8 months, 18 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79412000 - Financial management consultancy services

Contract locations

GH - Ghana



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

Palladium International Limited

Companies House: 02394229

Bunhill Row, London

London

EC1Y 8LZ

United Kingdom

Email: amelia.beeley@thepalladiumgroup.com

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

mailto:amelia.beeley@thepalladiumgroup.com


Page 5 to 5

Contract 1. Public Financial Management in Ghana's Health Sector

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Jasmine Nsofor

Telephone: +234 (0) 9462 5632

Email: jasmine.nsofor@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:jasmine.nsofor@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Public Financial Management in Ghana’s Health Sector
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Palladium International Limited

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2025-07-04T05:56:23+0100
	TCPDF




